
74 Callington - Pensilva - Liskeard

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 31/03/2024 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Callington, Tesco (N-bound)
Callington, Callington School (W-bound)
Callington, New Road (N-bound)
Callington, Lansdowne Road (W-bound)
St Ive, opp Butchers Arms
Pensilva, The Cross (SE-bound)
Crows Nest, opp Crows Nest Inn
St Cleer, opp Market Inn
Tremar, Telephone Box (SE-bound)
Liskeard, opp Trevecca Cottages
Liskeard, School & Community College (E-bound)
Liskeard, Hospital (S-bound)
Liskeard, opp Morrisons
Liskeard, Post Office (S-bound)

0722
0725
0730

0733
0736
0738

Sch

0750
0753
0801
0809
0817
0827
0831
0836
0840

0845

SH

0800
0803
0811
0817
0824
0834
0837
0842

0845
0848
0850

0820
0823
0831
0838
0845
0855
0900
0905

0908
0911
0913

0916
0919
0927
0935
0942
0952
0955
1000

1003
1006
1008

1035
1042
1052
1055
1100

1103
1106
1108

1111

1116
1119
1127
1135
1142
1152
1155
1200

1203
1206
1208

1235
1242
1252
1255
1300

1303
1306
1308

1311

1316
1319
1327
1335
1342
1352
1355
1400

1403
1406
1408

1435
1442
1452
1455
1500

1503
1506
1508

SH
1511

1516
1519
1527
1535
1542
1552
1555
1600

1603
1606
1608

Sch

1510
1520
1527
1535
1542
1551
1602
1605
1611

1615
1618
1620

1645
1652
1702
1705
1710

1713
1716
1718

1711

1716
1719
1728
1734
1741
1751
1756
1801

1804
1807
1809

1815

1820
1823
1831
1837
1844
1854
1857
1902

1905
1908
1910

Saturdays
Callington, Tesco (N-bound)
Callington, Callington School (W-bound)
Callington, New Road (N-bound)
Callington, Lansdowne Road (W-bound)
St Ive, opp Butchers Arms
Pensilva, The Cross (SE-bound)
Crows Nest, opp Crows Nest Inn
St Cleer, opp Market Inn
Tremar, Telephone Box (SE-bound)
Liskeard, opp Trevecca Cottages
Liskeard, School & Community College (E-bound)
Liskeard, Hospital (S-bound)
Liskeard, opp Morrisons
Liskeard, Post Office (S-bound)

0722
0725
0730

0733
0736
0738

0800
0803
0811
0817
0824
0834
0837
0842

0845
0848
0850

0820
0823
0831
0838
0845
0855
0900
0905

0908
0911
0913

0916
0919
0927
0935
0942
0952
0955
1000

1003
1006
1008

1035
1042
1052
1055
1100

1103
1106
1108

1111

1116
1119
1127
1135
1142
1152
1155
1200

1203
1206
1208

1235
1242
1252
1255
1300

1303
1306
1308

1311

1316
1319
1327
1335
1342
1352
1355
1400

1403
1406
1408

1435
1442
1452
1455
1500

1503
1506
1508

1511

1516
1519
1527
1535
1542
1552
1555
1600

1603
1606
1608

1645
1652
1702
1705
1710

1713
1716
1718

1711

1716
1719
1728
1734
1741
1751
1756
1801

1804
1807
1809

1815

1820
1823
1831
1837
1844
1854
1857
1902

1905
1908
1910

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: SH - Cornwall School Holidays
Sch - Cornwall School Days

74 Liskeard - Pensilva - Callington

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 31/03/2024 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Liskeard, Lloyds Bank (N-bound)
Liskeard, Morrisons (E-bound)
Liskeard, Hospital (S-bound)
Liskeard, School & Community College (E-bound)
Liskeard, Trevecca Cottages (N-bound)
Tremar, opp Telephone Box
St Cleer, Market Inn (SW-bound)
Crows Nest, Crows Nest Inn (E-bound)
Pensilva, The Cross (SE-bound)
St Ive, Butchers Arms (E-bound)
Callington, Westover Road (S-bound)
Callington, New Road (N-bound)  arr
Callington, New Road (N-bound)  dep
Callington, Callington School (W-bound)
Callington, Tesco (N-bound)
Callington, Ginsters (E-bound)
Ashton, opp Post Box
St Dominick, Primary School (SE-bound)
Callington, opp Ginsters
Callington, Tesco (N-bound)
Callington, New Road (N-bound)

SH
0715
0718
0721

0725
0730
0734
0742
0750
0755
0803
0805

Sch
0715
0718
0721

0725
0730
0734
0742
0750
0755
0803
0805
0805
0813

0840

0842
0843
0848
0850
0856
0858
0901

0905
0908
0911

0915
0920
0924
0934
0942
0949
0957
0959
1004

1006
1007
1012
1014
1020
1022
1025

0955
0958
1001

1005
1010
1014
1024
1032

1055
1058
1101

1105
1110
1114
1124
1132
1139
1147
1149
1154

1156
1157
1202
1204
1210
1212
1215

1155
1158
1201

1205
1210
1214
1224
1232

1255
1258
1301

1305
1310
1314
1324
1332
1339
1347
1349
1354

1356
1357
1402
1404
1410
1412
1415

1355
1358
1401

1405
1410
1414
1424
1432

SH
1455
1458
1501

1505
1510
1514
1524
1532
1539
1547
1549
1554

1556
1557
1602
1604
1610
1612
1615

Sch
1515

1525
1530
1536
1541
1551
1600
1606
1614
1616
1619

1622
1623
1632
1634
1640
1642
1645

1605
1608
1611

1615
1620
1624
1634
1642

1705
1708
1711

1716
1721
1726
1736
1745
1751
1759
1801
1802

1804

1800
1803
1806

1810
1815
1819
1827
1835
1840
1848
1850

1915
1918
1921

1928
1936
1938

Service Restrictions: SH - Cornwall School Holidays
Sch - Cornwall School Days



74 Liskeard - Pensilva - Callington

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 31/03/2024 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Saturdays
Liskeard, Lloyds Bank (N-bound)
Liskeard, Morrisons (E-bound)
Liskeard, Hospital (S-bound)
Liskeard, School & Community College (E-bound)
Liskeard, Trevecca Cottages (N-bound)
Tremar, opp Telephone Box
St Cleer, Market Inn (SW-bound)
Crows Nest, Crows Nest Inn (E-bound)
Pensilva, The Cross (SE-bound)
St Ive, Butchers Arms (E-bound)
Callington, Westover Road (S-bound)
Callington, New Road (N-bound)  arr
Callington, New Road (N-bound)  dep
Callington, Callington School (W-bound)
Callington, Tesco (N-bound)
Callington, Ginsters (E-bound)
Ashton, opp Post Box
St Dominick, Primary School (SE-bound)
Callington, opp Ginsters
Callington, Tesco (N-bound)
Callington, New Road (N-bound)

0715
0718
0721

0725
0730
0734
0742
0750
0755
0803
0805

0840

0842
0843
0848
0850
0856
0858
0901

0905
0908
0911

0915
0920
0924
0934
0942
0949
0957
0959
1004

1006
1007
1012
1014
1020
1022
1025

0955
0958
1001

1005
1010
1014
1024
1032

1055
1058
1101

1105
1110
1114
1124
1132
1139
1147
1149
1154

1156
1157
1202
1204
1210
1212
1215

1155
1158
1201

1205
1210
1214
1224
1232

1255
1258
1301

1305
1310
1314
1324
1332
1339
1347
1349
1354

1356
1357
1402
1404
1410
1412
1415

1355
1358
1401

1405
1410
1414
1424
1432

1455
1458
1501

1505
1510
1514
1524
1532
1539
1547
1549
1554

1556
1557
1602
1604
1610
1612
1615

1605
1608
1611

1615
1620
1624
1634
1642

1705
1708
1711

1716
1721
1726
1736
1745
1751
1759
1801
1802

1804

1800
1803
1806

1810
1815
1819
1827
1835
1840
1848
1850

1915
1918
1921

1928
1936
1938

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service



74 Callington - Pensilva - Liskeard

Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
corgdjtd
cordwgaj
cordwdwt
cordwdjt
cordwdtw
corgatpd
corgatpg
cordwdat
cordwatd
corgptgj
cordtptw
cordtpmw
cordtpjp
corgdtgp
cordtmpd
cordtmjw
cordtmjd
cordtmdw
corgatwa
cordtgwt
cordtdtm
cordtdgt
cordtadg
cordpwaj
cordpwmd
cordpwpt
cordpwtm
cordtawa
cordtdat
cordtgam
cordtdtp
cordtdpw
cordtapm
cordtawj
cordtdaj
cordtdgp
cordtapd
corgdpda
cordtdmg
corgpdag
corgpdaj
cordtgmg
corgapwj
cordtgpg
cordtgtd
corgapgj
corgdmjp
cordtgad
cordtawg
cordtadt

Stop Name
Callington, Tesco (N-bound)
Callington, Wi Hall (SW-bound)
Callington, Callington School (W-bound)
Callington, New Road (N-bound)
Callington, opp Primary School
Callington, Caradon Close (S-bound)
Callington, Lansdowne Road (W-bound)
Callington, Werrington Drive (S-bound)
Newbridge, opp Telephone Box
St Ive, adj Gravel Pit A390
Keason, Keason Cottages (SW-bound)
St Ive Cross, Bus Shelter (SW-bound)
St Ive, opp Butchers Arms
Pensilva, Industrial Estate (NW-bound)
Pensilva, The Cross (SE-bound)
Pensilva, opp School Road
Pensilva, opp Belmont Park
Pensilva, Glen Park (W-bound)
Pensilva, Tokenbury Corner (W-bound)
Crows Nest, opp Crows Nest Inn
Darite, Telephone Box (SW-bound)
Darite, opp Hendra Farm
Higher Tremarcoombe, Ply Cottages (W-bound)
Common Moor, opp Commonmoor Turn
St Cleer, opp Market Inn
St Cleer, Kilmar Way (NE-bound)
St Cleer, opp St Cleer Primary School
St Cleer, Trecarne Gate (S-bound)
Tremar, Lower Meadow Park (W-bound)
Tremar, Telephone Box (SE-bound)
Tremar, Tremar Lane (S-bound)
Tremar, Horizon Farm (S-bound)
Liskeard, opp Trevecca Cottages
Liskeard, opp Football Ground
Liskeard, Portland Terrace (S-bound)
Liskeard, opp Liskeard School
Liskeard, Cornwall Council Offices (SW-bound)
Liskeard, School & Community College (E-bound)
Liskeard, opp Belgrave Terrace
Liskeard, opp Miners Meadow
Liskeard, Callington Rd Roundabout (NE-bound)
Liskeard, Dental Centre (SE-bound)
Liskeard, Hospital (S-bound)
Addington, Charter Way (S-bound)
Liskeard, Quimperle Way (S-bound)
Liskeard, Charter Way Morrisons (SW-bound)
Liskeard, opp Morrisons
Liskeard, Fairlight (NW-bound)
Liskeard, St Martins Church (W-bound)
Liskeard, Post Office (S-bound)

Street

Tavistock Road

New Road
Saltash Road
Lansdowne Road
Lansdowne Road
Liskeard Road
A390

A390
A390
A390

Princess Road
Princess Road
Higher Road
Higher Road

Well Lane
Well Lane
Well Lane

Shortacross

B3254
St Cleer Road

St Cleer Road
Greenbank Road

Callington Road

Charter Way
Clemo Road
Charter Way
Charter Way
Charter Way

Plymouth Road
Plymouth Road
Barras street

ATCO Code
0800COA15291
0800COY38646
0800FWX38778
0800COC31789
0800COA10574
0800COC56516
0800COC56518
0800COA10507
0800COA10509
0800SCH16443
0800COA10511
0800COA10513
0800COA10516
0800COA15419
0800COA10360
0800COA10359
0800COA10357
0800COA10355
0800COC56523
0800COA10347
0800COA10345
0800COA10343
0800COA10340
0800COA10339
0800COA10335
0800COZ06189
0800COA10334
0800COA10332
0800COA10329
0800COA10327
0800COA10325
0800COA10323
0800COA10321
0800COA10319
0800COD41279
0800COD41300
0800COA10252
0800COA15359
0800COD41309
0800COA16234
0800COA16235
0800COD41369
0800COC04325
0800COD41366
0800COD41370
0800COC04290
0800COA15328
0800COA10258
0800COD41297
0800COD41305

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  32  -  15/02/24



74 Liskeard - Pensilva - Callington

Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
cordtadm
cordtatd
cordtgap
corgdmjt
corgapgd
cordtgmw
corgapwj
cordtgma
corgpdam
corgpdad
cordtdmp
cordtdgw
corgdpda
cordtawm
cordtdga
cordtawp
cordtatg
cordtapa
cordtdpm
cordtdwa
cordtgaj
cordtdap
cordtatw
cordpwtp
cordpwta
cordpwmg
cordpwgw
corgtadg
cordpwag
cordpwtw
cordtdgm
cordtdwd
cordtjaj
cordtmaj
cordtmdt
cordtmja
cordtmpa
cordtmpd
corgdtgt
cordtjwg
corgawag
cordtpjm
cordtpta
cordtpwa
corgptgm
cordwatp
cordwdap
cordwdgw
cordwdmp
cordwdtj
cordwdjt
cordwdtp
cordwdwt
corgdjtd
cordwgjt
cordwgpd
cordwgpg
cordwgtg
cordwjtp
cordwmdg
cordwjgm
cordwgtm
cordwgpw
cordwgpa
cordwgjp
cordwgaj

Stop Name
Liskeard, Lloyds Bank (N-bound)
Liskeard, opp Lord Eliot Hotel
Liskeard, opp Fairlight
Liskeard, Morrisons (E-bound)
Liskeard, Charter Way Morrisons (NE-bound)
Addington, Pengover Road (E-bound)
Liskeard, Hospital (S-bound)
Liskeard, opp Dental Centre
Liskeard, Callington Rd Roundabout (SW-bound)
Liskeard, Miners Meadow (SW-bound)
Liskeard, Belgrave Terrace (SW-bound)
Liskeard, Addington (W-bound)
Liskeard, School & Community College (E-bound)
Liskeard, opp Addington
Liskeard, St Cleer Road Junction (N-bound)
Liskeard, opp Portland Terrace
Liskeard, Lux Park (N-bound)
Liskeard, Trevecca Cottages (N-bound)
Tremar, Horizon Farm (N-bound)
Tremar, Tremar Lane (N-bound)
Tremar, opp Telephone Box
Tremar, Lower Meadow Park (N-bound)
St Cleer, Trecarne Gate (N-bound)
St Cleer, St Cleer Primary School (W-bound)
St Cleer, opp Kilmar Way
St Cleer, Market Inn (SW-bound)
St Cleer, Humphreys Close (W-bound)
St Cleer, o/s Sports Field
Common Moor, Commonmoor Turn (NE-bound)
Higher Tremarcoombe, opp Ply Cottages
Darite, Hendra Farm (SE-bound)
Darite, opp Telephone Box
Crows Nest, Crows Nest Inn (E-bound)
Pensilva, Tokenbury Corner (NE-bound)
Pensilva, opp Glen Park
Pensilva, Belmont Park (E-bound)
Pensilva, School Road (E-bound)
Pensilva, The Cross (SE-bound)
Pensilva, Industrial Estate (SE-bound)
Merrymeet, opp Bus Shelter
St Ive, Church (NE-bound)
St Ive, Butchers Arms (E-bound)
St Ive Cross, opp Bus Shelter
Keason, Keason Cottages (NE-bound)
St Ive, opp Gravel Pit A390
Newbridge, Telephone Box (E-bound)
Callington, opp Werrington Drive
Callington, Westover Road (S-bound)
Callington, Caradon Close (N-bound)
Callington, Primary School (N-bound)
Callington, New Road (N-bound)
Callington, opp Urban Terrace
Callington, Callington School (W-bound)
Callington, Tesco (N-bound)
Callington, Ginsters (E-bound)
Ashton, Dupath Well Turn (SE-bound)
Ashton, Ashton Turn (E-bound)
Ashton, opp Post Box
St Dominick, Church (E-bound)
St Dominick, Primary School (SE-bound)
St Dominick, St Dominick Church Turn (W-bound)
St Mellion, Vernigo Roundabout (SW-bound)
St Mellion, Vernigo Roundabout (NW-bound)
Ashton, opp Dupath Well Turn
Callington, opp Ginsters
Callington, Wi Hall (SW-bound)

Street

Castle Street

Charter Way

Clemo Road
Charter Way

Callington Road

Greenbank Road
St Cleer Road
St Cleer Road
St Cleer Road
St Cleer Road

Shortacross

Well Lane
Well Lane
Well Lane
Symons Row

Higher Road
Higher Road
Princess Road

A390
A390
A390
A390

A390
Liskeard Road
Westover Road
Lansdowne Road
Saltash Road
New Road
Launceston Road

A388

A388
Tavistock Road
Tavistock Road

ATCO Code
0800COD41304
0800COD41299
0800COA10257
0800COA15329
0800COC04288
0800COD41365
0800COC04325
0800COD41367
0800COA16236
0800COA16233
0800COD41310
0800COD41288
0800COA15359
0800COY38645
0800FWX38770
0800COD41280
0800COD41301
0800COA10320
0800COA10324
0800COA10326
0800COA10328
0800COA10330
0800COA10331
0800COA10333
0800COZ06202
0800COA10336
0800COA10337
0800COA16525
0800COA10338
0800COA10341
0800COA10342
0800COA10344
0800COA10346
0800FWX38771
0800COA10353
0800COA10356
0800COA10358
0800COA10360
0800COA15420
0800COA10318
0800COC56531
0800COA10515
0800COA10514
0800COA10512
0800SCH16444
0800COA10510
0800COA10508
0800COC31791
0800COC31792
0800COA10573
0800COC31789
0800COY38540
0800FWX38778
0800COA15291
0800COA10677
0800COA10569
0800COA10568
0800COA10567
0800COA10564
0800COA10563
0800FWX38787
0800COA10560
0800FWX38799
0800COA10570
0800COA10678
0800COY38646



74 Callington - Pensilva - Liskeard

Go Cornwall Bus

Important information related to service 74 at 13:02:19 on 5th March 2024

HM Government  Adult single fare cap update

Valid from 1454 on 25 Oct 2023 until 2359 on 31 Dec 2024

Most operators are taking part in the Government’s capped Adult single fare scheme. The maximum Adult single fare is
&pound;2 on most local bus services until 31st December 2024. School and college buses, coach services (including
Falcon, Oxford Tube and airport services), Sightseeing Tours and Night Buses are excluded.

Timetables

Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require.
Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  32  -  15/02/24



74 Callington - Pensilva - Liskeard

Go Cornwall Bus

Service Restrictions

Sch - Cornwall School Days

2024 March

April

May

Mo

1

Tu

2

We

3

1

Th

4

2

Fr

1

5

3

Sa

2

6

4

Su

3

7

5

Mo

4

8

6

Tu

5

9

7

We

6

10

8

Th

7

11

9

Fr

8

12

10

Sa

9

13

11

Su

10

14

12

Mo

11

15

13

Tu

12

16

14

We

13

17

15

Th

14

18

16

Fr

15

19

17

Sa

16

20

18

Su

17

21

19

Mo

18

22

20

Tu

19

23

21

We

20

24

22

Th

21

25

23

Fr

22

26

24

Sa

23

27

25

Su

24

28

26

Mo

25

29

27

Tu

26

30

28

We

27

29

Th

28

30

Fr

29

31

Sa

30

Su

31

Mo Tu

SH - Cornwall School Holidays

2024 March

April

May

Mo

1

Tu

2

We

3

1

Th

4

2

Fr

1

5

3

Sa

2

6

4

Su

3

7

5

Mo

4

8

6

Tu

5

9

7

We

6

10

8

Th

7

11

9

Fr

8

12

10

Sa

9

13

11

Su

10

14

12

Mo

11

15

13

Tu

12

16

14

We

13

17

15

Th

14

18

16

Fr

15

19

17

Sa

16

20

18

Su

17

21

19

Mo

18

22

20

Tu

19

23

21

We

20

24

22

Th

21

25

23

Fr

22

26

24

Sa

23

27

25

Su

24

28

26

Mo

25

29

27

Tu

26

30

28

We

27

29

Th

28

30

Fr

29

31

Sa

30

Su

31

Mo Tu

#

#

#

#

Days of operation

Mo = Monday, Tu = Tuesday, We = Wednesday, Th = Thursday, Fr = Friday

Sa = Saturday

Su = Sunday

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  32  -  15/02/24
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